

## Sun City Cycling Club Intermediate Ride

### Sun City - Florence Country Store - Sun City

Checkpoint	Turn	Distance	Accum Distance
Texas Drive	R	0	0.01
Del Webb Blvd.	R	0.03	0.31
Williams Dr.	R	1.7	2.01
Ronald Reagan	L	4.85	6.86
Co Rd 248	R	0.15	7.01
Co Rd 251	R	3.66	10.67
FM 970	L	2.55	13.22
Fork to Rt on Co Rd 215	R	0.4	13.62
Co Rd 223	R	0.17	13.79
Co Rd 219	R	1.04	14.83
SH 195	R	4.17	19
Florence Country Store	R	0.78	19.78
Co Rd 244	R	0.15	19.93
Co Rd 245	L	1.68	21.61
Williams Dr.	L	6.84	28.45
Del Webb Blvd.	L	2.61	31.06
City Market	L	1.84	32.9